



May 04, 2006, Junction City, OR - Country Coach announces Damon Rapozo of Guaranty RV Centers as 2005 Salesperson of the year, marking the fifth consecutive year Damon has earned this title.

Damon, who brings a background of technical knowledge to his sales position, has been serving RV enthusiasts for more than 18 years. A Country Coach specialist for the past 10 years, Damon works out of Guaranty RV Center's Junction City facility. Customers may meet Damon online in a Country Coach Yahoo Group or other sites where RV owners exchange. It isn't uncommon to find him sharing valuable technical information or answering questions online.



"Damon is extremely knowledgeable and professional", notes Country Coach Regional Sales Manager, Louie Courtemanche. "He has a casual way about him that puts his customers at ease. They know they are in good hands with Damon during and after the sale."

When told of his 2005 title, Damon responded, "There is more of a focus today than ever to deliver on customers' top priorities; quality, value & customer service. It has always been clear to me that customers are the irreplaceable component of our business and the only way to succeed and excel has been to provide excellent customer service. Excellent customer service is a philosophy I will follow until I

retire. Thank you to all of my past and present customers for again allowing me to be named Country Coach's Top Salesman of the Year in 2005 for the fifth consecutive year, this is truly an honor my family and I will never forget."

For more information on the Country Coach Inspire 360, Allure 400 Series, Intrigue 530, Magna 630 or Affinity 700 Series coaches that Damon represents, contact him at Guaranty RV Center in Junction City, Oregon.

Coach currently manufactures highline motorcoaches in lengths ranging from 34 to 45 feet. These 102-inch wide-body diesel pusher engine luxury coaches include the Inspire, Allure, Intrigue, Magna, Affinity, and Country Coach Prevost Conversion. For more information on the company and its motorcoaches, please contact Matt Howard, Marketing and Public Relations Director, at 800-654-0223. You may learn more about Country Coach, Inc. on line at <u>www.countrycoach.com</u>. Country Coach, Inc. and its sister company National RV are subsidiaries of National R.V. Holdings, Inc., traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "NVH".

Related Links

- Visit the News Index
- <u>Country Coach Homepage</u>
- Make an appointment for a Factory Tour
- Learn about Country Coach

Careers | Legal Information | Statement of Privacy | Terms and Conditions